FHDA Program Review

Limits: Term Type Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends
Veterinary Technology-FH

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc

Unduplicated Headcount 311 236 250 261 -16.1%
Enroliment 1,586 1,350 1,353 1,302 -17.9%
Sections 50 48 56 54 8.0%
WSCH 8,106 6,843 6,130 5,438 -32.9%
FTES 180 152 137 120 -33.4%
FTEF 4.0 3.9 4.6 5.9 47.7%
Productivity 673 580 440 306 -54.6%

Faculty Workload

Veterinary Technology-FH

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc

Full Time Load 1.7 1.2 1.4 2.1 29%
Full Time % 41.5% 31.1% 30.8% 36.2% -13%
Overload 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 -82%
Overload % 6.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% -88%
Part Time Load 2.1 2.7 3.2 3.7 80%
Part Time % 51.7% 68.9% 69.2% 63.0% 22%
Total FTEF 4.0 3.9 4.6 5.9 48%

Course Success

Veterinary Technology-FH

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

Success 1,487 94% 1,293 96% 1,287 95% 1,202 92%
Non Success 63 4% 38 3% 34 3% 70 5%
Withdrew 35 2% 18 1% 32 2% 30 2%
Total 1,585 100% 1,349 100% 1,353 100% 1,302 100%
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Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group
Veterinary Technology-FH

Course Success for Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 251 88% 248 93% 391 91% 436 90%
Non Success 20 7% 15 6% 24 6% 36 1%
Withdrew 13 5% 3 1% 13 3% 12 2%
Total 284 100% 266 100% 428 100% 484 100%
Course Success for Not Targeted Groups
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 1,236 95% 1,045 96% 896 97% 766 94%
Non Success 43 3% 23 2% 10 1% 34 4%
Withdrew 22 2% 15 1% 19 2% 18 2%
Total 1,301 100% 1,083 100% 925 100% 818 100%
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Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics
Veterinary Technology-FH

by Gender
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Female 1,391 88% 1,185 88% 1,279 95% 1,220 94%
Male 195 12% 165 12% 74 5% 82 6%
Total 1,586 100% 1,350 100% 1,353 100% 1,302 100%
by Ethnicity
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
African American 20 1% 24 2% 8 1% 51 4%
Asian 240 15% 237 18% 249 18% 257 20%
Filipino 45 3% 47 3% 95 7% 79 6%
Latino/a 220 14% 195 14% 325 24% 354 27%
Native American 20 1% 9 1% 0 0% 20 2%
Pacific Islander 14 1% 18 1% 2 0% 3 0%
White 933 59% 789 58% 660 49% 507 39%
Decline to State 94 6% 31 2% 14 1% 31 2%
Total 1,586 100% 1,350 100% 1,353 100% 1,302 100%
by Age
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
19 or less 31 2% 24 2% 29 2% 36 3%
20-24 594 37% 440 33% 486 36% 502 39%
25-39 756 48% 738 55% 736 54% 714 55%
40 + 205 13% 148 11% 102 8% 50 4%
Total 1,586 100% 1,350 100% 1,353 100% 1,302 100%

by Education Level

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Bachelor or higher 674 42% 600 44% 521 39% 411 32%
Associate 136 9% 104 8% 99 1% 111 9%
HS/Equivalent 771 49% 643 48% 727 54% 756 58%
All Other 5 0% 3 0% 6 0% 24 2%
Total 1,586 100% 1,350 100% 1,353 100% 1,302 100%
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Success Rates by Gender
Veterinary Technology-FH
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Success
Grades Percent
1,133 93%
69 84%
1,202 92%
Success
Grades Percent
1,223 96%
64 86%
1,287 95%
Success
Grades Percent
1,137 96%
156 95%
1,293 96%
Success
Grades Percent
1,312 94%
175 90%
1,487 94%

2015-16
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
61 5% 26 2%
9 11% 4 5%
70 5% 30 2%
2014-15
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
31 2% 25 2%
3 4% 7 9%
34 3% 32 2%
2013-14
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
30 3% 17 1%
8 5% 1 1%
38 3% 18 1%
2012-13
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
49 4% 29 2%
14 7% 6 3%
63 4% 35 2%

Total
Grades
1,220
82

1,302

Total
Grades
1,279
74

1,353

Total
Grades
1,184
165

1,349

Total
Grades
1,390
195

1,585

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%



Success Rates by Age

Veterinary Technology-FH
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Success
Grades Percent
14 39%
464 92%
678 95%
46 92%
1,202 92%
Success
Grades Percent
22 76%
460 95%
710 96%
95 93%
1,287 95%
Success
Grades Percent
19 79%
419 95%
712 97%
143 97%
1,293 96%
Success
Grades Percent
21 70%
543 91%
732 97%
191 93%
1,487 94%

2015-16
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
15 42% 7 19%
26 5% 12 2%
28 4% 8 1%
1 2% 3 6%
70 5% 30 2%
2014-15
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
7 24% 0 0%
15 3% 11 2%
9 1% 17 2%
3 3% 4 4%
34 3% 32 2%
2013-14
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
3 13% 2 8%
17 4% 4 1%
18 2% 7 1%
0 0% 5 3%
38 3% 18 1%
2012-13
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
4 13% 5 17%
38 6% 13 2%
15 2% 9 1%
6 3% 8 4%
63 4% 35 2%

Total
Grades Percent
36 100%
502 100%
714 100%
50 100%
1,302 100%
Total
Grades Percent
29 100%
486 100%
736 100%
102 100%
1,353 100%
Total
Grades Percent
24 100%
440 100%
737 100%
148 100%
1,349 100%
Total
Grades Percent
30 100%
594 100%
756 100%
205 100%
1,585 100%



Success Rates by Ethnicity
Veterinary Technology-FH

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
46 90%
238 93%
73 92%
317 90%
19 95%
2 67%
476 94%
31 100%
1,202 92%

Success
Grades Percent
6 75%
246 99%
91 96%
294 90%
0 N/A
2 100%
634 96%
14 100%
1,287 95%

Success
Grades Percent
21 88%
228 96%
47 100%
180 92%
3 33%
17 94%
768 97%
29 94%
1,293 96%
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2015-16
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
5 10% 0 0%
12 5% 7 3%
5 6% 1 1%
26 7% 11 3%
1 5% 0 0%
1 33% 0 0%
20 4% 11 2%
0 0% 0 0%
70 5% 30 2%
2014-15
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
2 25% 0 0%
2 1% 1 0%
4 4% 0 0%
18 6% 13 4%
0 N/A 0 N/A
0 0% 0 0%
8 1% 18 3%
0 0% 0 0%
34 3% 32 2%
2013-14
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
2 8% 1 4%
6 3% 3 1%
0 0% 0 0%
13 7% 2 1%
1 11% 5 56%
0 0% 1 6%
14 2% 6 1%
2 6% 0 0%
38 3% 18 1%

Total
Grades Percent
51 100%
257 100%
79 100%
354 100%
20 100%
3 100%
507 100%
31 100%
1,302 100%
Total
Grades Percent
8 100%
249 100%
95 100%
325 100%
0 100%
2 100%
660 100%
14 100%
1,353 100%
Total
Grades Percent
24 100%
237 100%
47 100%
195 100%
9 100%
18 100%
788 100%
31 100%
1,349 100%



African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
16 80%
227 95%
43 96%
192 88%
19 95%
14 100%
882 95%
94 100%
1,487 94%
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2012-13

Non Success

Grades Percent
3 15%

10 4%

1 2%

16 7%

1 5%

0 0%

32 3%

0 0%

63 4%

Withdrew

Grades Percent
1 5%

3 1%

1 2%

11 5%
0 0%

0 0%
19 2%
0 0%
35 2%

Total
Grades Percent
20 100%
240 100%
45 100%
219 100%
20 100%
14 100%
933 100%
94 100%
1,585 100%



